

RECORDATION FORM COVE Form PTO-1595 Page 102868	1/1.7 /0 / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
"Express Mail" No. EV 410722026 US PATENTS	, -			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ritesh P. Turakhia - 10/6/04 Robert B. Benware - 10/15/04  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  ☐Yes ☒No	LSI Logic Corporation 1621Barber Lane Milpitas, CA 95035			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date of each conveying party: 10/6/04 & 10/15/04				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application for each conveying party is: October 20, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10969745			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
LSI LOGIC CORPORATION  1621 Barber Lane  Milpitas, CA 95035	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ☐Enclosed ☐Authorized to be charged to deposit account should the fee			
(408) 433-8708	not be enclosed.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8. Deposit account number: 12-2252			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Eric J. Whitesell Registration No. 38,657	October 20, 2004 Date			
10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents and document: 3			

10/27/2004 GTOM11 00000081 122252 10969745 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 015915 FRAME: 0953

Docket No.: 04-0437 81756/6653

Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Ritesh P. Turakhia, and Robert B. Benware do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(x) which has been executed by th ( ) which was filed on	ne undersigned concurrently and assigned	herewith, Serial Number
OUIESCENT CURRENT MEASUREMEN reissue, and all other applications for Letters any of said improvements; and in and to all o	VTS and in and to said app Patent which have been or a riginal and reissued patents	ING INDEPENDENT COMPONENT ANALYSIS OF lication and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on which have been or shall be issued in the United States and of priority resulting from the filing of said United States
without charge to, but at the expense of, said intent and purpose of this Assignment, the mother patent applications on any and all said papers; communicate to said Assignee, its sumprovements and the history thereof; and representatives shall consider desirable for all	Assignee, its successors, as ndersigned will execute all improvements; execute all ccessors, assigns, and repredigned in securing and mainta applications to patents and applications to patents and mainta	d improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, signs and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other sentatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or ining proper patent protection for said improvements and for all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, agreement affecting the rights and property he the same as herein expressed is possessed by	erein conveved has been ma	atives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other ade to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey
Name:  Ritesh P. Turakhia 1609 SW 10th Avenue, #109 Portland, OR 97201	Date: 1011/104	Witness: FRONT M. CASADY Printed
Name:  Robert B. Benware 3325 Colony Drive Ft. Collins, CO 80525	Date:	Witness: Witness: Printed

Docket No.: 04-0437

Patent 81756/6653

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Ritesh P. Turakhia, and Robert B. Benware do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions

and improvements which are disclose	ed in the application for U	Jnited States Letters Patent,	
(x) which has been execute ( ) which was filed on	d by the undersigned con	acurrently herewith, assigned Serial Number	
QUIESCENT CURRENT MEASUR reissue, and all other applications for any of said improvements; and in and	EMENTS and in and to Letters Patent which have to all original and reissue	CTS USING INDEPENDENT COMPONENT ANA said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign of patents which have been or shall be issued in the United Il rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United II.	te, renewal, countries on d States and
without charge to, but at the expense of intent and purpose of this Assignmen other patent applications on any and papers; communicate to said Assigner improvements and the history there representatives shall consider desirab	of, said Assignee, its succe t, the undersigned will ex all said improvements; e. e., its successors, assigns, a of; and generally do eve le for aiding in securing and all applications to pa	ent for said improvements in its own name; and that, where essors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in go secute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reis execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorne and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned releasy thing possible which said Assignee, its successors, and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvematents and all patents on said improvements, in said A	ood faith the ssue, and all by and other ating to said assigns or nents and for
Covenant with said Assignee, its succ agreement affecting the rights and pro the same as herein expressed is posse	perty herein conveyed ha	representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, licens been made to others by the undersigned, and that full rigi	ise, or other ht to convey
Name: Ritesh P. Turakhia 3762 S. Timberlin Road #207 Ft. Collins, CO 80525	Date:	Witness: Witness: Printed	
Name:  Robert B. Benware 3325 Colony Drive Ft. Collins, CO 80525	Date: _/0/6/2	Witness: Seung H. Lee	2

**PATENT RECORDED: 10/20/2004** REEL: 015915 FRAME: 0955